

## CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

## **WORKSHOP**

Tuesday, August 23, 2016 6:00 p.m. 360 E. Main Street, Pahokee, Florida

This Workshop of the City Commission of the City of Pahokee is being held to discuss the August 23, 2016 Agenda.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. TOPIC
- 1. PROPOSED BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017
- D. DISCUSSION, COMMENTS, CONCERNS
- E. ADJOURN

## **AGENDA**

## CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE



REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2016 6:30 P.M.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL:
- C. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA ITEMS:
- D. CITIZEN COMMENTS (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY):
- E. PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS (FILL OUT PUBLIC COMMENT CARD):
- F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
- G. CONSENT AGENDA:
- H. ORDINANCE:
- I. RESOLUTIONS:
  - 1. RESOLUTION 2016 30 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH PALM BEACH COUNTY FOR CDBG FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$26,310 FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT SERVICES.
  - 2. RESOLUTION 2016-31A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PAHOKEE AND THE SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF MUTUAL USE OF RECREATIONAL FACILITIES.
  - 3. RESOLUTION 2016 32 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PAHOKEE AND PALM BEACH COUNTY FOR COMMUNITY BASED AGENCIES.
- J. PUBLIC HEARINGS:
- K. PROCLAMATIONS (approval):
- L. PRESENTATIONS:
  - 1. Commissioner Melissa Mckinlay (6:45pm)
  - 2. Palm Beach County Fire Rescue
  - 3. Dem Muck Bovs
  - 4. CROS Ministries Mission Team
- M. REPORT OF THE MAYOR:
- N. REPORT OF THE CITY MANAGER:
- O. REPORT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY:
- P. OLD BUSINESS:
- Q. NEW BUSINESS:
  - 1. Lieutenant Piccolo (PBSO Report)
- R. CITIZEN COMMENTS / GENERAL CONCERNS:
- S. CORRESPONDENCE / COMMENTS AND CONCERNS OF THE CITY COMMISSIONERS:
- T. ADJOURN: